FORE UNITED WAY PRESENTED BY FIRST HORIZON BANK

THURSDAY, MAY 15, 2025 SAGE MEADOWS COUNTRY CLUB

First Horizon Bank and United Way of Northeast Arkansas invite you to join us for our inaugural Fore United Way Golf Tournament, benefiting United Way of Northeast Arkansas.

> FOUR PERSON SCRAMBLE \$600 ENTRY FEE MORNING & AFTERNOON TEE TIMES

FIRST HORIZON

FORE UNITED WAY SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES



THURSDAY, MAY 15, 2025 I \$600 ENTRY FEE I FOUR PERSON SCRAMBLE

PRESIDENT SONSOR VAILABLE)	 Exclusive Event Co-Branding Welcome Tent at Event Logo Feature on Scorecards Radio Feature Leaderboard Feature TV Feature Logo on Golf Carts Opportunity to provide branded swag 2 Four Player Teams Logo on Event Banner Logo in Program Social Media Highlight Logo Featured on Website
S 5 0 80 PLATING SPONSOR (3 AVAILABLE)	 Opportunity to Provide Snack Tent on Course & Branded Snacks Radio Feature Logo on Golf Carts 2 Four Player Teams Logo on Event Banner Logo in Program Social Media Highlight Logo Featured on Website
S4 OSO LUSSOFASOR (1 AVAILABLE)	 Logo Feature on Tables Lunch Welcome Banner 2 Four Player Teams Logo on Event Banner Logo on Event Banner
\$4,080 BEVERASS SPUNSOR (1 AVAILABLE)	 Logo Feature on Beverage Cart Opportunity to Provide Koozies/Cups 2 Four Player Teams Logo on Event Banner Logo in Program Social Media Highlight Logo Featured on Website
SOLD BREAKFAST S (1 AVAILABLE)	PONSOR• Logo Feature on Tables • 1 Four Player Team • Logo on Event Banner• Logo in Program • Social Media Highlight • Logo Featured on Website
PUTTING GREI (1 AVAILABLE)	 N SPONSOR Logo on Putting Green 1 Four Player Team Logo on Event Banner Logo Featured on Website

SOLD	RANGE SPONSOR (1 AVAILABLE)	 Logo on Range 1 Four Player Team Logo on Event Banner 	 Logo in Program Social Media Highlight Logo Featured on Website
gethe	MULLIGAN SPONSOR (1 AVAILABLE)	 Logo on Mulligan Voucher given to each player 1 Four Player Team Logo on Event Banner 	 s • Logo in Program • Social Media Highlight • Logo Featured on Website
SOLD	TEAM PHOTO SPONSOR (1 available)	 Logo at Team Photo Static 1 Four Player Team Logo on Event Banner 	 bn• Logo in Program Social Media Highlight Logo Featured on Website
gestad	RAFFLE SPONSOR (1 AVAILABLE)	 Logo Featured with Raffle 1 Four Player Team Logo on Event Banner 	 Logo in Program Social Media Highlight Logo Featured on Website
\$2,500	TEXAS TEE SPONSOR (1 AVAILABLE)	 Sponsor featured at Texas Tee Hole 1 Four Player Team Logo on Event Banner 	 Logo in Program Social Media Highlight Logo Featured on Website
<section-header> \$1,500 \$1,5</section-header>			
\$1,000	SILVER SPONSOR (3 AVAILABLE)	 Logo Feature on a Hole 1 Four Player Team Logo on Event Banner 	 Logo in Program Social Media Highlight Logo Featured on Website

\$250

FRIEND OF UNITED WAY (UNLIMITED)

Name featured in program as a Friend of United Way



TOURNAMENT DETAILS

The \$600 registration fee includes one team of four players, green and cart fees, a gift for each player, breakfast and lunch. There will be a morning and afternoon tee time, with multi-flight payouts and prize holes available. There will be a first and second place winner in each flight.

BENEFITING

All proceeds from the inaugural FORE United Way Golf Tournament will benefit United Way of Northeast Arkansas, who is celebrating 70 years of service in our community. United Way works with its community partners to collect and invest our local human and financial resources to target critical needs right here in Northeast Arkansas. United Way's vision is to build a sustainable and equitable future for our neighbors. With your help, we can work towards this goal in 2025.

SCAN THE QR CODE TO RESERVE YOUR TEAM'S SPOT TODAY!



SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT

COMPANY:	
PHONE:	

MAIL:	
ADDRESS: _	
SIGNATURE	

\$2,500 TEXAS TEE SPONSORSHIP

- \$1,000 SILVER SPONSORSHIP
- \$600 4 PERSON TEAM
- \$250 FRIEND OF UNITED WAY



Please make checks payable to: United Way of Northeast Arkansas 407 Union St., Jonesboro, AR 72401 Completed Agreement may be sent to erin.calhoon@local.unitedway.org

UWNEA.ORG | 407 UNION STREET | JONESBORO, AR | 870.935.3658